

.HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.19937 of 2019****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	04.04.2025	<u>Dr.VJP,J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader would submit that there is a connected matter to this Writ Petition in W.P.No. 4307 of 2013. Registry is directed to place a note before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice and obtain orders to list this matter along with W.P.No. 4307 of 2013 before the appropriate Bench. List this matter on 22.04.2025. <u>Dr.VJP, J</u> <i>UPS</i>	